CH \$40.00 7243176

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM507646

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/15/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT		01/09/2019	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perlon Monofil GmbH	
Street Address:	Chempark Dormagen	
City:	Dormagen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	41538	
Entity Type:	Company: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	72431766	BAYCO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038482981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-584-3270

Email: jvelasquez@rmsc2.com, ttyler@rmsc2.com, trademarks@rmsc2.com

Correspondent Name: RobertsMlotkowskiSafranCole&Calderon,PC

Address Line 1: 7918 Jones Branch Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Safran
SIGNATURE:	/davidssafran/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOC210119-009#page1.tif source=DOC210119-009#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006544 FRAME: 0120

900483186

Confirmatory Deed of Assignment and Consent to Recordal

THIS DEED is made between:

Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, of Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee 1, 51373 Leverkusen ("the Assignor");

and

Perion Monofil GmbH, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, of Chempark Dormagen, 41538 Dormagen ("the Assignee");

WHEREAS:

- (a) The Assignor was the proprietor of the trademarks in United States as set out in the attached schedules marked "Annex A" (the "Trademarks"); and
- (b) Pursuant to the BAYCO TRADEMARK AGREEMENT dated March 12, 2018, Assignor has assigned Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee.
- (c) The Assignment of the afore-mentioned trademarks became effective on March 15, 2018.

IT IS AGREED THAT:

For consideration of the sum of 1 EUR, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned, transferred and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective on March 15, 2018, all right, title and interests in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolised by the Trademarks and the Assignee accepts the said assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Executed in Munich this 9th day of January, 2019

(Signature)

Anna (Ganna) Popova, Proxy-Holder Bayer Aktiengesellschaft (Assignor) (Signature) //* Dr./Alexander Gaul, Proxy-Holder

Perlon Monofil GmbH (Assignee)

Annex A

	Trademark Name	Serial No.	Registration No.	Class(es)
1	BAYCO	72431766	0981472	23
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27			***************************************	
28				
29				
30				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006544 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 01/29/2019